109 | P a g e

110 | P a g e

111 | P a g e

112 | P a g e

113 | P a g e

114 | P a g e

115 | P a g e

116 | P a g e

117 | P a g e

118 | P a g e

ISATION STATEMENT

119 | P a g e

120 | P a g e

121 | P a g e

122 | P a g e

123 | P a g e

124 | P a g e

125 | P a g e

126 | P a g e

127 | P a g e

128 | P a g e

129 | P a g e

130 | P a g e

131 | P a g e

132 | P a g e

133 | P a g e

134 | P a g e

135 | P a g e

136 | P a g e

137 | P a g e

138 | P a g e

139 | P a g e

140 | P a g e

141 | P a g e

142 | P a g e

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization as at 31st March, 2024, on the basis of Audited Financial
Statements:

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars  Pre-Issue

as at
31/03/2024

As adjusted
for the Issue*

Debt:
Current borrowings (A) 0.00 0.00
Non-Current borrowings (including Current Maturity) (B) 0.00 0.00
Total Debt (C = A + B) 0.00 0.00

Equity:

Equity Share capital (D) 4942.23 18589.64
Other Equity (E) 642.38 216.54
Total Equity (F=D+E) 5584.61 18,806.18

Non-Current borrowings (including current maturity)/ Total
Equity (B/ F)

N.A. N.A.

Total Debt/ Total Equity (C/ F) N.A. N.A.
*Assuming full subscription of the Issue and to be updated at the time of finalization of Letter of Offer
Not adjusted for Issue related expenses
*The figures for the respective financial statements line items under “As adjusted for the Issue” column have
been derived after considering the impact due to proposed rights issue of Equity Shares.

143 | P a g e

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS REPORT

144 | P a g e

145 | P a g e